
Statistics Botswana (2018): “Abridged Life Table-BDS 2017”, in Botswana Demographic Survey
Report 2017, Gaborone. Downloaded from www.statsbots.org.bw (14.03.2019).

http://www.statsbots.org.bw/sites/default/files/publications/Botswana%20Demographic%20Survey%20Report%202017.pdf


2017 BOTSWANA DEMOGRAPHIC SURVEY REPORT 1.

BOTSWANA DEMOGRAPHIC 
SURVEY REPORT 2017  



BOTSWANA DEMOGRAPHIC SURVEY REPORT 20172.

Published by

STATISTICS BOTSWANA
Private Bag 0024, Gaborone
Tel: 3671300 Fax: 3952201

E-mail: info@statsbots.org.bw
Website: www.statsbots.org.bw

December 2018

ISBN NO. 978-99968-2-046-5

Copyright © Statistics Botswana 2018

Extracts may be published if Sources 
are duly acknowledged 



BOTSWANA DEMOGRAPHIC SURVEY REPORT 2017 71.

Table 4.10  Female Abridged Life Table-BDS2017 (Rural)
Age,

x nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

0 0.017 0.100 0.017 100000 1668.54 98498.4 0.982 7562759 75.63

1 0.001 1.706 0.004 98331.5 353.514 392515 0.997 7464261 75.91

5 0.000 2.5 0.002 97977.9 166.175 489474 0.998 7071746 72.18

10 0.000 2.5 0.002 97811.8 153.882 488674 0.998 6582271 67.3

15 0.001 2.5 0.003 97657.9 262.028 487634 0.997 6093597 62.4

20 0.001 2.5 0.004 97395.9 382.545 486023 0.996 5605963 57.56

25 0.001 2.5 0.005 97013.3 461.455 483913 0.995 5119940 52.78

30 0.001 2.5 0.005 96551.9 506.91 481492 0.994 4636027 48.02

35 0.001 2.5 0.006 96045 615.227 478687 0.992 4154535 43.26

40 0.002 2.5 0.010 95429.7 941.7 474794 0.988 3675848 38.52

45 0.003 2.5 0.014 94488 1284.88 469228 0.982 3201054 33.88

50 0.004 2.5 0.022 93203.1 2035.17 460928 0.974 2731826 29.31

55 0.006 2.5 0.030 91168 2744.26 448979 0.960 2270898 24.91

60 0.010 2.5 0.050 88423.7 4389.04 431146 0.933 1821919 20.6

65 0.018 2.5 0.085 84034.7 7119.72 402374 0.887 1390773 16.55

70 0.031 2.5 0.144 76915 11106.5 356809 0.811 988399 12.85

75 0.055 2.5 0.241 65808.4 15843.7 289433 0.542 631590 9.6

80 0.146 6.848 1 49964.8 49964.8 342157 342157 6.85

Table: 4.9  Male Abridged Life Table- BDS 2017 (Rural)
Age,

x nMx     nax nqx  lx ndx nLx 5Px  Tx  ex

0 0.039 0.151 0.038 100000 3788.44 96785.2 0.957 6690905 66.91

1 0.004 1.745 0.014 96211.6 1389.22 381713 0.987 6594120 68.54

5 0.002 2.5 0.008 94822.3 721.394 472308 0.994 6212407 65.52

10 0.001 2.5 0.005 94100.9 482.006 469300 0.993 5740099 61

15 0.002 2.5 0.009 93618.9 864.16 465934 0.989 5270799 56.3

20 0.003 2.5 0.013 92754.8 1247.94 460654 0.986 4804865 51.8

25 0.003 2.5 0.014 91506.8 1256.85 454392 0.986 4344211 47.47

30 0.003 2.5 0.015 90250 1344.53 447889 0.984 3889819 43.1

35 0.003 2.5 0.017 88905.5 1478.46 440831 0.981 3441930 38.71

40 0.004 2.5 0.021 87427 1797.39 432642 0.976 3001099 34.33

45 0.005 2.5 0.027 85629.6 2283.34 422440 0.966 2568457 29.99

50 0.008 2.5 0.041 83346.3 3394.32 408246 0.953 2146018 25.75

55 0.011 2.5 0.055 79952 4362.71 388853 0.931 1737772 21.74

60 0.018 2.5 0.085 75589.2 6425.51 361882 0.893 1348919 17.85

65 0.028 2.5 0.132 69163.7 9099.08 323071 0.836 987037 14.27

70 0.045 2.5 0.202 60064.7 12127.3 270005 0.750 663966 11.05

75 0.073 2.5 0.310 47937.3 14878.4 202491 0.486 393961 8.22

80 0.173 5.792 1 33058.9 33058.9 191470 191470 5.79
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